503750259 03/23/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3796905

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GARY FENTON	06/04/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ANDREW WOOD
Street Address:	28 WESTVIEW PADDOCK
Internal Address:	HUDDERSFIELD
City:	YORKSHIRE
State/Country:	GREAT BRITAIN
Postal Code:	HD1 4TX

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14895749

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (319)286-7050

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3192867000

Email: ptocr@nyemaster.com

Correspondent Name: NYEMASTER, GOODE, WEST, HANSELL & O"BRI

Address Line 1: 625 FIRST STREET SE

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: CEDAR RAPIDS, IOWA 52401

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHANIE L HOGE
SIGNATURE:	/Stephanie L Hoge/
DATE SIGNED:	03/23/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=14895749_Fenton_Assignment_20160323#page1.tif source=14895749_Fenton_Assignment_20160323#page2.tif

PATENT 503750259 REEL: 038082 FRAME: 0425

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Andrew Wood and Gary Fenton have made a certain new and useful invention for a "DECORATING AID" for which they filed patent application number 1309924.7 in the United Kingdom on June 4, 2013 (the "GB patent application") and international patent application number PCT/GB2014/051684 on June 2, 2014 (the "PCT patent application"). These inventors are about to enter the U.S. National Phase. I hereby authorize and request the attorneys at Nyemaster Goode, P.C. to insert the filing date and application number of the U.S. National Phase application in the following blanks when known, Serial No. 14/895,749 filed December 3, 2015 (the "U.S. patent application"). The GB patent application, PCT patent application, and U.S. patent application are collectively referred to herein as the "Patent";

WHEREAS, Andrew Wood having an address at 28 Westview Paddock, Huddersfield, Yorkshire, HD1 4TX (GB) ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to the Patent and the invention covered by it from Gary Fenton.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One (1) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee and the legal representatives, successors, and assigns of the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to: (1) the invention described in the Patent, including all know-how relating thereto; and (2) the Patent, including any and all subsequent related applications and issued patents, including continuation applications, divisional applications, continuation-in-part applications, international applications, foreign/national phase applications, and any reissue or reissues of the Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made, and together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Patent with the right to sue for and collect the same for the Assignee's own use.

The undersigned also covenants and agrees with the Assignee that the undersigned has the full right to convey the interest sold and assigned and has not executed and will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever in conflict with the rights and interest assigned; and that the undersigned will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee: execute such additional assignments and other documents and do such additional acts as the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect or confirm this assignment and the Assignee's enjoyment of the rights acquired; and aid in enforcing any rights accruing as a result of the Patent by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving the

1

Patent and by cooperating in the execution of documents, statements, affidavits, etc. that may be required in any such proceeding or transaction.

It is understood that the foregoing covenants and agreements shall bind the legal representatives of the undersigned and inure to the benefit of the legal representatives, successors and assigns of the Assignee.

Effective June 4, 2013 and dated the _____ day of December, 2015.

Gary Fenton, Inventor